CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

As required by Supreme Court Rule 29.5, I, Zachary Dolling, a
member of the bar of the Supreme Court, hereby certify that the foregoing
application for an extension of time was served on November 18, 2025,
by email and by U.S. Postal Service first-class mail, postage prepaid on

the following:

William Francis Cole

Office of the Texas Attorney General
Office of the Texas Solicitor General
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-059)

Austin, TX 78711-2548

william.cole@oag.texas.gov

Ryan Glen Kercher

Texas Attorney General’s Office
Special Litigation Division

P.O. Box 12548 (MC-009)
Austin, TX 78711-2548

Tel: 512-463-2100

ryan.kercher@oag.texas.gov

William D. Wassdorf

Office of the Attorney General
General Litigation Division
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-019)
Capitol Station

Austin, TX 78711-2548

Tel: 512-936-1666

will.wassdorf@oag.texas.gov

Counsel for Respondents Warren K. Paxton and Jane Nelson



Benjamin Daus

John Matthew Gore
Jones Day

51 Louisiana Ave., NW
Washington DC 20001
(339) 223-3789

(202) 879-3930
bdaus@jonesday.com
jmgore@jonesday.com

Counsel for Intervenor Respondents Harris County Republican Party,
Dallas County Republican Party, National Republican Senatorial
Commattee, National Republican Congressional Committee, and
Republican National Committee

Eric J. R. Nichols

Butler Snow, LLLP

1400 Lavaca Street, Suite 1000
Austin TX 78702

Tel: 737-802-1800

eric.nichols@butlersnow.com
Counsel for Respondent Harris County District Attorney Sean Teare

Nina Perales

Mexican American Legal Defense and Educational Fund
110 Broadway, Suite 300

San Antonio, Texas 78205

210-224-5476

nperales@maldef.org



Michael C. Keats

Rebecca L. Martin

Jason S. Kanterman

Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson, LLLP
One New York Plaza

New York, New York 10004

(212) 859-8914

(212) 859-8305

(212) 859-8519

Michael keats@friedfrank.com
Rebecca.martin@friedfrank.com
Jason.kanterman@friedfrank.com

Counsel for La Union del Pueblo Entero; Southwest Voter Registration
Education Project; Mexican American Bar Association of Texas; Texas

Hispanics Organized for Political Action,; JOLT Action; William C.
Velasquez Institute; FIEL Houston, Incorporated

Uzoma Nkem Nkwonta
Christopher D. Dodge
Marcos Mocine-McQueen
Julie Zuckerbrod

Elias Law Group, LLP
250 Massachusetts Ave. NW, Suite 400
Washington DC 20001
Tel: 202-987-4928
unkwonta@elias.law
cdodge@elias.law
mmecqueen@elias.law
jzuckerbrod@elias.law

Counsel for LULAC Texas, Alliance for Retired Americans, Texas AFT,
and Voto Latino



Courtney Marie Hostetler
Free Speech for People

28 S. Main Street, Suite 200
Sharon, MA 02067

Tel: 617-244-0234
chostetler@freespeechforpeople.org

Bradley R. Prowant

Stoel Rives, LLP

33 South 6th Street, Suite 4200
Minneapolis MN 55402

Tel: 612-373-8800

bradley.prowant@stoel.com
Counsel for Mi Familia Vota

Victor Genecin

Uruj Sheikh

Breanna Della Williams

NAACP Legal Defense and Educational Fund, Inc.
40 Rector Street, 5th Floor

New York, NY 10006-1738

Tel: 212-965-2200

vgenecin@gmail.com

usheikh@naacpldf.org

bwilliams@naacpldf.org

Jennifer A. Holmes

NAACP Legal Defense and Educational Fund, Inc.
700 14th Street, N.W., Suite 600

Washington, DC 20005

Tel: 202-682-1300
jholmes@naacpldf.org



Evan Monod

Shira Wakschlag

Arc of the United States, Inc.

2000 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 500
Washington DC 20006

Tel: 202-534-3708

monod@thearc.org
wakschlag@thearc.org

J. Michael Showalter

Duncan Weinstein

ArentFox Schiff, LLP

233 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 7100
Chicago, IL 60606

Tel: 312-258-5561
j.michael.showalter@afslaw.com
duncan.weinstein@afslaw.com

Derek Ha

ArentFox Schiff LLP

44 Montgomery Street, 38th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104

(415) 757-5500

derek.ha@afslaw.com
Counsel for Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. and The Arc of Texas

Aaron J. Curtis

Charles Kyle Gehnrich

Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP
767 Fifth Ave.

New York NY 10153-0119
Tel: 212-310-8901
aaron.curtis@weil.com
charles.gehnrich@weil.com



Zachary Tripp

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
2001 M Street NW, Suite 600
Washington DC 20036

Tel: 202-682-7000

zack.tripp@weil.com

Leah Tulin

Jasleen Kaur Singh

Patrick Berry

Sean Morales-Doyle

Brennan Center for Justice
120 Broadway, Suite 1750
New York NY 10271

Tel: 646-292-8389
berryp@brennan.law.nyu.edu
tulinl@brennan.law.nyu.edu
singhj@brennan.law.nyu.edu
morales-doyles@brennan.law.nyu.edu

Counsel for Friendship-West Baptist Church, Texas Impact, and James
Lewin

/s/ Zachary Dolling

Zachary Dolling





